properties with a maximum height of thirty (30) feet measured from the base of the pole when 
installed. All lamp posts shall be contained within a landscape island. Reference article VII, 
general supplemental, developments of regional significance, for guidelines and standards 
affecting gross retail square footage of seventy-five thousand (75,000) square feet or greater. 
4 With approval of the North Myrtle Beach Board of Zoning Appeals as a special exception, 
amusement rides in amusement parks can extend up to seventy (70) feet in height. 
5 A five-foot side yard setback shall be required for substandard lots of record.

[...]

with a maximum height of thirty (30) feet measured from the base of the pole when installed. All 
lamp posts shall be contained within a landscape island. Reference article VII, general 
supplemental, developments of regional significance, for guidelines and standards affecting gross 
retail square footage of seventy-five thousand (75,000) square feet or greater. 
4 With approval of the North Myrtle Beach Board of Zoning Appeals as a special exception, 
amusement rides in amusement parks can extend up to seventy (70) feet in height. 
5 A five-foot side yard setback shall be required for substandard lots of record.